Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan J. Cadiz	05/18/2005
Eran Shtiegman	05/17/2005
Amritansh Raghav	05/23/2005
Venkateshaiah Setty	05/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11067503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063593857

Email: kfletcher@perkinscoie.com

Karin Fletcher Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 1247 SEA-PAT Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maurice J. Pirio

Total Attachments: 2

500041210

source=11067503 Assignment#page1.tif source=11067503 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016294 FRAME: 0653

Attorney Docket No. 418268164US MS Docket No.: 311067.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Jonathan J. Cadiz, residing at 15309 NE 63 rd C Eran Shtiegman, residing at 6512 140 th Place NE, Redmond, Raghav, residing at 3901 2 rd Avenue NE, #201, Seattle, Was Setty, residing at 14573 NE 35 th Street, #C209, Bellevue, Was have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING EXPAINTORMATION WHEN A USER IS OFFLINE"), which:	washington 98002, Amritansh hington 98105, and Venkateshaiah shington 98007, and ("ASSIGNOR"), d/or claimed in a patent application
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASS authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal represe 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are associated w here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.:	ntatives, Perkins Core LLP, P.O. Box rith customer number 45979, to insert , filed) this
was filed on February 25, 2005 and was given U	I.S. Serial No. 11/067,503;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous orights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPL and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applicaterritories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVERSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION the patent derived therefrom, and for the patitle to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION)	of acquiring, the entire and exclusive ICATION (and all other applications ations, in and for the United States, its IVATIVES")); of which is hereby acknowledged by transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire ITON and the APPLICATION (and documents required for the making ITON DERIVATIVES), for litigation ourpose of protecting and perfecting IVES).
Jul. G	May 19 2005
Jorathan J. Cadiz	Date '
Eran Shtiegman	Date
Amritansh Raghav	Date

Venkateshaiah Setty

Date

RECORDED: 07/21/2005

Attorney Docket No. 418268164US MS Docket No.: 311067.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1/WE, Jonathan J. Cadiz, residing at 15309 Eran Shtiegman, residing at 6512 140th Place NE, R Raghav, residing at 3901 2nd Avenue NE, #201, Sea Setty, residing at 14573 NE 35th Street, #C209, Belle have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") discentitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDE INFORMATION WHEN A USER IS OFFLINE"), w	edmond, Washington 98052, Amritansh attle, Washington 98105, and Venkateshaiah evue, Washington 98007, and ("ASSIGNOR"), closed and/or claimed in a patent application NG EXPANDED PRESENCE
will be filed without this executed PAT authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal 1247, Seattle, WA 98111-1247, who are assumed in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.:APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and its parenthesis (U.S. Serial Number and i	al representatives, Perkins Coie LLP, P.O. Box ociated with customer number 45979, to insert , filed) this
was filed on February 25, 2005 and was	s given U.S. Serial No. 11/067,503;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is a rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the and patents derived therefrom, such as continuin territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATT For good and valuable consideration, the the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assi and exclusive rights, title and interest in the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	the APPLICATION (and all other applications g applications, in and for the United States, its ON DERIVATIVES")); receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by gns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ents and documents required for the making APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
Jonathan J. Cadiz	Date , ,
<u> 5:81</u>	5/17/05
Eran Shtiegman	Date
Mohur	5/23/05
Amritansh Raghav	Date